

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4211 OF 2004

ISHWAR DASS NASSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4209 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/09/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (not present)

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even though the matters were called out twice today, it is deeply regretted that none has appeared on behalf of the respondents in these Appeals - State of Haryana and the Haryana Housing Board.

Names of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, learned counsel, and Ms. Kavita Wadia, learned counsel, have been shown in the cause list of today, but surprisingly enough they have not appeared before the Court when the matters were called out twice.

:1:

Issue notice to the Chairman of the Haryana Housing Board to be present before us on the next day of hearing, i.e., 21.10.2010. The Chairman, Haryana Housing Board, shall also explain why counsel of the Haryana Housing Board do not appear in the Court although their names have been shown in the cause list of today.

List on 21.10.2010.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master

:2: