

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4211 OF 2004

ISHWAR DASS NASSA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4209 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/10/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shravan Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after three months.

In the meantime, the appellants may make a representation to the Haryana Housing Board for waiver/reduction of rate of interest. We would request the Haryana Housing Board to consider the same sympathetically since the appellants belong to economically weaker section.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master